## Bangladesh - Local Charges



Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS									
DOCUMENT FEE	MTD	All	BDT	2000	Per Bill of Lading			1-Jan-21	Until Further Notice
BILL OF LADING SURRENDER FEE	BSF	All	BDT	2000	Per Bill of Lading	OBL surrendered at origin		1-Jan-21	Until Further Notice
LATE B/L COLLECTION FEE	PDF	All	BDT	7 free days to release the B/L 1st slab BDT 1500 (8- 20days) 2nd slab BDT 2000 (21- 28 days)	Per Bill of Lading			1-Jan-21	Until Further Notice
SEAL FEE	SEC	All	USD	10	Per Seal			1-Jul-20	Until Further Notice
LATE SHIPPING INSTRUCTION	LSI	All	BDT	1000	Per Bill of Lading	Late shipping instruction fee after 24 hrs of FVSL sailing		1-Jul-20	Until Further Notice
BL AMMENDMENT FEE	MAF	All	BDT	BDT 1500.00 per B/L after 24 HRS of FVSL Sailed. USD 50.00 per B/Ls after AMS/ACI/ENS filing.	Per Bill of Lading	BL Amendement Fee after 24 hrs of FVSL sailing		1-Jan-21	Until Further Notice
BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE	BCF	All	USD	100	Per Container	All Trades		1-Oct-21	14-Nov-24
BOOKING CANCELATION FEE (BCF) ON QUICK QUOTES SPOT (QQS)	BCF	ALL	USD	50	Per Container	All Trades		15-Nov-24	Until Further Notice
BOOKING CANCELATION FEE (BCF) ON QUICK QUOTES & OTHER CONTRACTUAL BOOKINGS	BCF	ALL	USD	25	Per Container	All Trades		15-Nov-24	Until Further Notice
NO SHOW FEE / ROLL OVER FEE	CRO	All	USD	100	Per Container	All Trades		28-Oct-21	14-Nov-24

Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
IMPORTS									
DESTINATION DOCUMENTATION FEE	DDF	All	BDT	2000	PER DO	ALL IMPORT SHIPMENTS		1-Jul-20	Until Further Notice
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE FEE	EMF	All	USD	20 30	PER 20' PER 40'	All imports (freight prepaid)		20-Jan-15	Until Further Notice
LIFT ON DESTINATION SURCHARGE	LFD	All	BDT	1,150 1,725 2,588	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC	To recover the cost imposed by the Chittagong Port tariff for all import shipments which contain commodities that are part of the "Customs Listed Commodities" and are stored as laden status outside the denote		13-Mar-15	Until Further Notice
RECEIVING HANDLING DELIVERY	RHD	20'	USD	50	Container	Imports of 20'GP. (Prepaid Basis at Origin)		1-Jul-21	Until Further Notice
MANIFEST FEE DESTINATION	MFD	All	USD	105 160 230	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC	Applicable for container status change FCL/FCL to FCL/LCL for imports		As per existing charge	30-Sep-23
MANIFEST FEE DESTINATION	MFD	All	USD	110 175 250	PER 20' PER 40' PER 40HC	Applicable for container status change FCL/FCL to FCL/LCL for imports		1-Oct-23	Until Further Notice
REEFER MONITORING DESTINATION	RMD	REEFER	USD	17.25	PER REEFER CONTAINER	Imports into Chittagong (BDCGP)		21-Oct-21	Until Further Notice
REEFER MONITORING DESTINATION	RMD	REEFER	USD	6.9	PER REEFER CONTAINER	Imports into Mongla (BDMGL)		21-Oct-21	Until Further Notice